JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1967PLC004704

Reg. Off.: B-1, 34/1, Vikas House, Vikas Path Marg, East Punjabi Bagh, Delhi 110026;

Email ID: justridelimited@gmail.com; **Website:** www.justrideenterprises.com

February 27, 2024

Listing Compliance Department

BSE Limited

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai

- 400 001

Ref Scrip Code: 531035_JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED (ISIN: INE432F01024)

SUB: CHANGE IN REGISTRAR AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENT (RTA) OF THE COMPANY

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the appointment of **M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited** as a Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the purpose of electronic connectivity w.e.f. February 27, 2024 in place of M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited in terms of communication received from NSDL and CDSL vide its letter dated February 26, 2024 and February 27, 2024 respectively, copy attached.

The contact details of new RTA are as under:

M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

D-153A, 1st Floor Okhla Industrial Area Phase - 1 New Delhi - 110 020

Phone: 011-26812682-83, 40450193 to 97

E-mail: virenr@skylinerta.com

Further, in terms of Regulation 7 of SEBI (LODR), 2015, a tripartite agreement with NSDL and CDSL has been executed on February 27, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

BHAWAN

To collect processing browners, COPTA

To collect

Bhawana Gupta

Whole-Time Director DIN: 10101543

National Securities Depository Limited



II/TB/DEMAT/2024/0023 February 26, 2024

The Company Secretary

JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

8/29, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area New Delhi - 110015

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change of R&T Agent for connectivity for JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

We refer to your letter intimating change of R&T Agent for electronic connectivity from MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, New Delhi to Skyline Financial Services Private Limited. In this regard, please note that the change of R&T Agent is scheduled to be carried out on February 27, 2024. Consequent to the change, MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, New Delhi will stop acting as R&T Agent for electronic connectivity w.e.f. BOD of February 27, 2024 and Skyline Financial Services Private Limited may commence as the R&T Agent on February 27, 2024.

In case you require any further clarifications, please get in touch with us on 022-2499 4552/4543.

Yours faithfully,

RAKESH M MEHTA Digitally signed by RAKESH M MEHTA Date: 2024.02.26 18:46:08 +05'30'

Rakesh Mehta Vice President

Cc:	
Mr. Amar Jit Senior Manager MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, New Delhi F-65, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - I, New Delhi - 110 020	You are advised to furnish the relevant Reconciliation Statement and such reports (as mentioned below) as on EOD February 26, 2024 to the target SHR viz. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited.
Mr. Pawan Singh Compliance Officer Skyline Financial Services Private Limited D-153A, 1st Floor Okhla Industrial Area Phase - 1 New Delhi - 110 020	We request you to confirm (as per enclosed format), that the control positions(NSDL position, pending demat/remat postion and pending interdepository debit/credit position) are correct, by comparing NSDL position in the reconciliation statement with the reports generated at Skyline Financial Services Private Limited and also benpos statements as of the cut off date.



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/RP-VC/RTA-CH/2023-24/181

27/02/2024

EMPOWERING INVESTORS
A SEA Initiative

The Company Secretary

JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

B-1, 34/1, Vikas House,

Vikas Path Marg,

East Punjabi Bagh,

Delhi-110026

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in RTA from MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LIMITED - NEW DELHI To SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.

This has reference to your request for change of RTA.

We have effected the change in RTA in CDSL system from MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LIMITED - NEW DELHI TO SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED on 27/02/2024.

Please note that the Tri-partite Agreement with your previous RTA now stands cancelled.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Digitally signed by NEESH (ALCHORMANCO SHAH)
Digitally signed by N

Nilesh Shah

Asst. Vice President – Operations

CC: Kind Attn.: Kind Attn: Mr. Virendra Rana

SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

D 153/A, 1st Floor Okhla Industrial Area

Phase 1

New Delhi - 110020